L4
  L3
Subject to revision.
ISO fittings
Refer page of lock nut (84) for details
Elbow Bulkhead Couplings - EBC
Metric Tube end as per ISO 8434
Lock Nut according ISO 8434-1
(BAR-STOCK)
All dimensions are in mm.
D = 16 mm (max)
Metric Tube end / Metric Tube end
Series
Tube
od
D1
Metric
(M) l1 l2 l3 L1* L2* L3 L4 S1 S2 S3
Assembly Body
Part
code
Item
no_
Item
no_
Light
(L)
250 bar
6 M12 x 1.5 27.0 12.0 14 42.5 27.5 48 19 17 14 17 EBC06L 149 221
8 M14 x 1.5 27.0 14.0 17 42.0 29.0 51 21 19 17 19 EBC08L 150 222
10 M16 x 1.5 28.0 15.0 18 43.5 30.5 53 22 22 19 22 EBC10L 151 223
12 M18 x 1.5 29.0 17.0 20 44.0 32.0 56 24 24 22 24 EBC12L 152 224
15 M22 x 1.5 31.0 21.0 23 47.0 37.0 61 28 27 27 30 EBC15L 153 225
160 bar
18 M26 x 1.5 32.5 23.5 24 49.5 40.5 64 31 32 32 36 EBC18L 154 226
22 M30 x 2.0 34.5 27.5 30 51.5 44.5 72 35 36 36 41 EBC22L 155 227
100 bar
28 M36 x 2.0 35.5 30.5 34 53.5 48.5 77 38 42 41 46 EBC28L 156 228
35 M45 x 2.0 36.5 34.5 39 59.5 57.5 86 45 50 50 55 EBC35L 157 229
42 M52 x 2.0 36.0 40.0 43 59.5 63.5 90 51 60 60 65 EBC42L 158 230
Heavy
(S)
630 bar
6 M14 x 1.5 29.0 16.0 17 44.5 31.5 53 23 19 17 19 EBC06S 159 1273
8 M16 x 1.5 29.0 17.0 18 44.0 32.0 54 24 22 19 22 EBC08S 160 237
10 M18 x 1.5 29.5 17.5 20 46.5 34.5 57 25 24 22 24 EBC10S 161 238
12 M20 x 1.5 30.5 21.5 21 47.0 38.0 59 29 27 24 27 EBC12S 162 239
400 bar
16 M24 x 1.5 31.5 24.5 24 50.5 43.5 64 33 30 30 32 EBC16S 163 241
20 M30 x 2.0 33.5 26.5 30 56.0 49.0 74 37 36 36 41 EBC20S 164 242
25 M36 x 2.0 35.0 30.0 34 60.0 55.0 81 42 42 46 46 EBC25S 165 243
250 bar
30 M42 x 2.0 37.5 35.5 39 65.5 63.5 90 49 50 50 50 EBC30S 166 1274
38 M52 x 2.0 37.0 41.0 43 68.5 72.5 96 57 60 60 65 EBC38S 167 1275
* Dimensions given are approx figures with tightened nut.
2D Assembly                                                    2D Body
M
S1 S2S3
l2
L2
*
  D
  l1
  l3   L1*
D
1
DESIGNPRODUCTIONVALVE SECTIONAPPROVEDAPPROVEDMAHESH P.DDATE:DEPARTMENTTMBelgaum-590014.INDIAPRODUCTION
TM